

2020 Container Exam | Destuff Tariff

PERSONAL EFFECTS SHIPMENTS ONLY

These rates include the unloading/reloading of the container only. Based on arrival container at our dock. Note list of extra charges below, before quoting or finalizing invoice. 3 days at no charge in warehouse are included below as well as 1 hour of inspection. The fourth day storage charges begin. Day goods leave is not chargeable.

20' - \$850.00 40' - \$1400.00 40' HC - \$1600.00 53' - \$1800.00

 PE / Vehicle \$500.00
 PE / Vehicle \$1000.00
 PE / Vehicle \$1200.00
 PE / Vehicle \$1200.00

 \$75/day after 3rd day
 \$120/day after 3rd day
 \$200 / day after 3rd day
 \$250 / day after 3rd day

Inspection fees are \$50/hr after the 1st free hour applies to all container / trailer sizes.

Additional charges could be applied if any of the following services are required:

Remanifesting - \$100.00/container or shipment &/or Abstracting - \$100.00/shipper

P& D of container to our whse – \$500.00

Canada Customs or CFIA - Inspection/handling or fees

Usual items requiring special equipment or services

Arranging of 3rd party services – steam cleaning vehicle, disposal of items, incineration fees, towing or other. Cost + 15%

Stripping of container in order to return empty container – decking/cleaning

Docking fee or Handover fee

Delivery – Spot only \$400.00 – Must deliver in same equipment. Shipment must be unloaded within the same day.

COMMERICAL SHIPMENT ONLY

Rates apply to unload/reload only receiving container at our dock. Any additional services can be arranged and provided at cost plus 15% Free time – 3 days. One hour of inspection included

20' - \$850.00 40' - \$1400.00 40' HC - \$1600.00 53' - \$1800.00

\$75/day after 3rd day \$120/day after 3rd day \$200 / day after 3rd day \$250 / day after 3rd day

Inspection fees are \$50/hr after the 1st free hour applies to all container / trailer sizes.

Rate does not apply to single piece, specialty items, oversized or extremely heavy items

Specialty shipments must be quoted on case-by-case basis only.

Rate does not include delivery of commercial shipment – will provide upon request.

IN BOND SHIPMENTS FORWARDED BY SHIPPING LINES

Bond fee \$100.00 – Min.

Handling \$100.00 – Min. \$8/CBM there after
Delivery rates if required To be quoted upon request.

Storage 3 free days starting on day of arrival – \$50/day – Min.

Additional would apply if required:

Inspection fee \$150.00 flat fee if ordered and customs need to come to warehouse to look at shipment.

Additional hourly fee: \$50/hr would be assessed if extensive search or unpacking, repacking required by our warehouse staff.

Reman/Abstract: \$100.00 each

EDMONTON

14490 - 157 Avenue NW, Edmonton, Alberta T6V 0K8 Phone: (780) 447-4242 Fax: (780) 453-6622



CALGARY

Unit #18, 7115-48 Street S.E., Calgary, Alberta T2C 5A4 Phone: (403) 720-3222 Fax: (403) 279-4062







